Mail Stop:								
Ass Dir	ignmer ector o	nt Recordation Services RECORDATION FOR f the U.S. Patent PATENTS rademark Office						
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Attorney Docket No. 138474								
Please record the attached document.								
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3								
1.		Name of conveying party: ISRAEL AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES LTD.	2.	Α.		address of receiv		
	В,	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			ISRAEL AEROSPACE INDUSTRIES LT BEN GURION INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LOD, ISRAEL 70100			
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		В.		name(s) & addre	, .	
		Assignment				LI.	Yes ⊠ No	
		Security Agreement						
		Other						
	В.	Execution Date: June 11, 2006						
4.	A.	Patent Application No.(s) 12/282,990		В.	Patent No.((s)		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
	C. Title of Application: COMBAT TRAINING SYSTEM AND METHOD							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: James A. Oliff			7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.				
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787			8.	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original locument.							
		s A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 ael T. Dangremond, Registration No. 60,466	_		Date: <u>Fe</u>	ebruary 1 <u>0, 2009</u>		

PATENT REEL: 022239 FRAME: 0300 (Exact translation from Hebrew into English)

Registrar of Companies

Ministry of Justice

(State Emblem)
STATE OF ISRAEL

LAW OF COMPANIES 5759-1999

Certificate of Company's Change of Name

I hereby certify that according with a Corporate Resolution and pursuant to Article 31 (b) of the Law of Companies 5759-1999 the Company

ISRAEL AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES LTD.

has changed its name, and since now it shall be designated as

ISRAEL AEROSPACE INDUSTRIES LTD.

Issued by my hand at Jerusalem

15 Heshvan 5767 06/11/2006

Company's Registration Number 520027194

(Signature)
SHELDON AVIDAN, Adv.
F/REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

(Stamp of the Registrar of Companies of the State of Israel)

PATENT REEL: 022239 FRAME: 0301 רשם מחברות



מדינת ישראל חוק החברות התשנ"ט – 1999



תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

הנני מאשר בזה כי על סמך החלטה ובהתאם לסעיף 31 (ב) לחוק החברות התשנייט - 1999 שינתה החברה

התעשיה האוירית לישראל בענו

ISRAEL AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES LTD.

את שמה ומעונה תקרא בשם

התעשיה האוירית לישראל בעיימ

ISRAEL AEROSPACE INDUSTRIES LTD

ניתן בחתימת ודי בירושלים

טיין רושון תשסייז 06/11/2006

520027194 הברה לפסי חברה 520027194

שלדור אבלידן, ערייד כערשם הואבונית



PATENT
RECORDED: 02/10/2009 REEL: 022239 FRAME: 0302